2.060
Other
Activities

SUNDAY

0730
0800
0815
0830
0930
1000

1100
1115
1145
1215
1315
1345
1415

1445

Cooking group wake up call, Water and wood group
Rise and shine

Flag break

Breakfast

Clean up and tent inspection

Programme session #1

GROUP #1 - demonstration of Coleman stoves and
lanterns

GROUP #2 - demonstration of pitching and striking a
tent

Free time

Rotate groups & repeat session

Cooking group prepares lunch

Lunch

Clean up

Strike camp and prepare for departure

General meeting - awards

Flag Down

Depart for home

You should always keep something in your back pocket that
you can do if there is bad weather during the camp.

There are many books on camp crafts, and many camp games
you can play indoors. Visit your local library, Outdoors Stores,
Scout or Guide Shops etc.

There are also many camp gadgets that individuals or groups
can plan and build together.
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